SCHOOL CITY OF HOBART BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES WORK SESSION MEETING June 6, 2024

The Board of School Trustees of the School City of Hobart met in a work session on June 6, 2024, in the Board Room at Hobart High School, 2211 East Tenth Street, Hobart, Indiana.

ROLL CALL: President Terry Butler asked Board Members to log in. The following Board Members and administrators were present or absent as noted:

Board Members Present: Administrators Present: Terry D. Butler Peggy Buffington Sandra J. Hillan Christopher N. King Frank Porras William J. Longer Karen J. Robbins Donald H. Rogers Administrators Absent: Stuart B. Schultz Bob Glover Jonathan Mock **Board Members Absent:** Tim Krieg Rikki Guthrie

EXECUTIVE SESSION: No executive session meeting was held before this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER: President Butler called the meeting to order around 6:30 p.m.

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>: President Butler deferred the Pledge of Allegiance to the regular session meeting.

REVIEW: Board Policy Updates (6:30-6:50 pm): William Longer, School Board Attorney, reviewed one exhibit that was an update to Board Policy with the Board.

ADJOURNMENT: There being no other business designated for the work session, President Butler adjourned the meeting around 6:50 p.m.

	BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES SCHOOL CITY OF HOBART
	Terry D. Butler, President
ATTEST:	
Sandra J. Hillan, Secretary	

Submitted for Approval: June 20, 2024